www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.20886/2011

PRAVEEN NAYYAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 23/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Perused office report dated 20.03.2015.

At a specific request made by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, one week's time is finally granted to the petitioner to file the process fee and spare copies of the special leave petition.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master (Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master