SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 20886/2011

PRAVEEN NAYYAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 05/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Amar Deep Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed further two weeks and no more time to file proof of service in respect of respondent no. 11.

(LAYA RAWAT)
SR.P.A.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER