ITEM NO.30 IN COURT NO.3 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20886/2011 (From the judgment and order dated 22.06.2010 in 20886/2011 CMWP

36285/2010 passed by the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD) PRAVEEN NAYYAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

SECTION XI

No.

(office report on default)

Date : 15/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

for Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused the office report.

Let proof of service will filed within a period of the control of th Let proof of service with respect to respondent no.11 be filed within a period of three days' from today.

(Sharda Kapoor) (Parveen Kumar)

AR-cum-PS