```
ww.ecourtsing
```

w.ecourtsindia.cor

www.ecourtsindia.c

litem NO.15 IN COURT NO.11 SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 20886/2011

PRAVEEN NAYYAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

(office report on default)

Date: 30/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

[IN CHAMBERS]

Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Time for compliance with the office report dated 6 th January, 2017 is extended by further period of two weeks from today, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed as against respondent no. 11 at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner.

(LAYA RAWAT)

(SUMAN JAIN)

SR.P.A. CO URT MASTER